Ongar Town Council





Aimi Middlehurst Town Clerk

TO MEMBERS OF THE FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE

13th March 2018

You are hereby summoned to an EXTRA ORDINARY meeting of the FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE to be held in the COUNCIL CHAMBER, BANSONS, BANSONS WAY, ONGAR on MONDAY 19TH MARCH commencing at <u>8pm</u> for the transaction of business as set out below. Members of the public and press are invited to attend.

Councillor Christine Feetham

AGENDA

18/17 Apologies for absence

19/17 Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests (DPIs), Other Pecuniary Interest and Non Pecuniary Interests under the Council's adopted Code of Conduct.

Members of the Council are subject to paragraphs 6 (DPIs), 7 (Other Pecuniary Interests) and 8 (Non Pecuniary interests) of that Code. Members are also subject to paragraphs 9-11 of that Code as regards declaration of interests and participation in the meeting insofar as any item of business involves such an interest.

Members are reminded that if there has been any change to their entries in the Register of Interests, they should complete a new form notifying the change within 28 days of becoming aware of any new disclosable pecuniary or non-pecuniary interest. The form should be returned to the Town Clerk for forwarding to the Monitoring Officer at Epping Forest District Council.

20/17 Public participation session with respect to items previously notified to the Clerk.

To receive any representations from members of the public.

The maximum time for this item is 15 minutes.

- 21/17 The Committee is asked to RESOLVE to exclude the press and public for this meeting under the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 as the following items contain confidential information relating to staffing matters.
- 22/17 Staff Performance
- 23/17 The Committee is asked to RESOLVE to permit the press and public to return to the meeting under the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960

Bansons, Bansons Way, Ongar, Essex, CM5 9AS

Tel 01277 365348

Fax 01277 362315



www.ongartowncouncil.gov.uk



